owners of the Company for the year ending December 31, 2011 of RMB246.6 million and on the assumption that the
Company has been listed since January 1, 2011 and a total number of 2,000,000,000 Shares were in issue during the
year ending December 31, 2011.

(3) The consolidated loss forecast attributable to owners of the Company includes a one-off equity-settled share-based
expense of RMB233.0 million and the expenses in relation to the Global Offering.

– 282 –

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

We have analyzed the sensitivity of the loss forecast of the Group for the year ending
December 31, 2011 with reference to the potential movements in the key bases in the loss forecast,
such as the selling price of lead-silver concentrates and zinc-silver concentrates, the sales volume of
lead-silver concentrates and zinc-silver concentrates and the unit cost of sales of lead-sliver
concentrates and zinc-sliver concentrates for the year ending December 31, 2011.

The sensitivity of the loss forecast for the movements in average selling price of lead-silver
concentrates and zinc-silver concentrates, sales volume of lead-sliver concentrates and zinc-sliver
concentrates and average unit cost of sales of lead-sliver concentrates and zinc-sliver concentrates is
analyzed as follows:

For the year ending
December 31, 2011

RMB’000
Increase/(decrease)

in profit attributable to the
owners of the Company

(A) Movement in average selling price of lead-silver concentrates and zinc-
silver concentrates

Increase 5% ..... 2,496
Increase 10% ..... 4,991
Increase 15% ..... 7,487
Increase 20% ..... 9,983
Increase 25% ..... 12,479
Increase 30% ..... 14,974
Decrease 5% ..... (2,496)
Decrease 10% ..... (4,991)
Decrease 15% ..... (7,487)
Decrease 20% ..... (9,983)
Decrease 25% ..... (12,479)
Decrease 30% ..... (14,974)

(B) Movement in sales volume of lead-silver concentrates and zinc-silver
concentrates

Increase 5% ..... 2,029
Increase 10% ..... 4,059
Decrease 5% ..... (2,029)
Decrease 10% ..... (4,059)

(C) Movement in average unit cost of sales of lead-silver concentrates and
zinc-silver concentrates

Increase 5% ..... (471)
Increase 10% ..... (941)
Decrease 5% ..... 471
Decrease 10% ..... 941

DIVIDEND POLICY

Following completion of the Global Offering, our Shareholders will be entitled to receive any
dividends we declare. The payment and amount of any dividends will be at the discretion of the
Board and will depend on our general business condition and strategies, cash flows, financial results
and capital requirements, interests of our Shareholders, taxation conditions, statutory restrictions,

– 283 –

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

and other factors that our Board deems relevant. The payment of any dividends will also be subject
to the Companies Law and our constitutional documents, which indicate that payment of dividends